Prepared by: Michael L. Riddic
Middleberg Riddle Group

717 N. Harwood. Suitc 1600
Dallas, TX 75201

Recording Requested By and Return Tos
REGIONS BANK DBA REGIONS MORTGAGE

1

i

|

I" 7 .00

. d 00415340 1/7 $159
ASM/MOD DEPARTMENT - FT STH o onty Judge of Probate, AL
215 FORREST STREET 11/16/2017 01.36:38 PM FILED/CERT
HATTIESBURG. MS 39401
Source of Title: Dceed Book , Page

[Space Above This Line For Hecording Datal

Loan No: 3020890442 Data 1D: 583
Borrower: JANICE M BRYANT
Original Recorded Date: May 18, 2005 Original Principal Amount: $107,916.00

Madified Principal Amount: $82,341.94
Modificd Intercst Bearing Amount: $83,913.38

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for tixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement”), made this 17th day of October, 2017, between
JANICE M BRYANT , AN UNMARRIED WOMAN . whose address 18 428 MID RIDGE LLANE,
PELHAM, ALABAMA 35124 ("Borrowcr") and REGIONS BANK DBA REGIONS MORTGAGE, 215
FORREST STREET, HATTIESBURG, MS 39401 ("Lender™), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage,
Dced of Trust, or Sccurity Deed (the "Sccurity Instrument™), dated May 13, 2005 and recorded in
INSTRUMENT NO. 20050518000240770 ol the Official Records of the County Recorder’s or Clerk’s
Office of SHELBY COUNTY. ALABAMA and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by,
the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personat property described in the Sceurity Instrument
and dehfined therein as the "Property,” located at:

428 MID RIDGIE LANE, PELIIAM, ALABAMA 35124
[Froperty Address]

LLOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Moditfied by Middleberg Riddle Group Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14) (Page ! of 7 Pages)

ARV RO AR

P +3020890442+-9303+01 + 07 + FNMAMOD




[Loan No: 3020890442 Data 1D; 583

the real property described being set forth as {ollows:
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged. the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything (o the contrary contained in the Note or Sceurity Instrument):

1.

I

As of November 1, 2017, the amount payable under the Note and the Sceurity Instrument (the
“Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $83,913.38, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to
Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

Borrower promiscs to pay the Unpaid Principat Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
[nterest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.000%. from
November 1, 2017, Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S.
$400.62. beginning on the first day of December, 2017, and continuing thercafter on the same day
of cach succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in tull. The vearly rate of 4.000%
will remain in cffect until principal and mterest are paid in full.

It on November 1, 2047 (thc "Maturity Date™), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and
the Sccurity Instrument, a8 amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full
on the Maturity Date.

I all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower 1s not a natural person and a bencficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred)
without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payvment in full of all sums
sceured by this Sccurity Instrument.

[f Lender exercises this option, Lendcer shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a pertod of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums sceured by the Sceurity Instrument.  If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke anv remedics permitted by
the Sccurity Instrument without turther notice or demand on Borrower.

YT

20171116000415340 2/7 $159@!" ”l
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

11/16/2017 01:36:38 PM FILED/CERT

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Modified by Middleberg Riddle Group Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14) (Page 2 of 7 Pages)

N

I

i

il

F + 3020890442+ 9303 + 02+ 07 + FNMAMOD



Loan No: 302089442 Data ID: 583

4. Borrowcr also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security

FJ-I

instrument, including without limitation. Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all

DAYMENIS Of 1dXCS, MSUrance premiums, assessments, ¢scrow items, impounds, and all other

payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following

terms and provisions arc forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph

No. 1 above:

(a)all wrms and provisions of the Note and Sccurity Instrument (if any) providing for,
implemcnting, or relating o, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under
the Nolte; and

(b)all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is
affixed to, wholly or partiatly incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument
and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above,

Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remedics, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Sccurity Instrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Sceurity Instrument shall also apply
to default in the making of the modificd payments hercunder.

(b) All covenants, agrcements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Sccurity Instrument
shall be and remain in full force and effect. except as herein modified, and none of the
Borrower’s obligations or liabilities undcer the Note and Sccurity Instrument shall be diminished
or relcased by any provisions hercof, nor shall this Agrecment in any way impair, diminish, or
aftcet any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether
such rights or remedies arise thercunder or by operation of law.  Also, all rights of recourse
to which Lender is presently enutled against any property or any other persons in any way
obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lénder.

(¢) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be 4 satisfaction or release in
wholc or in part of the Note and Sccurity Instrument.

(d)All costs and cxpenses incurred by Lender in conncection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and sha
be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.,

(¢) Borrower agrees 10 make and exceute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or

required o effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved ‘and

accepiced by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, exeeutors, administrators, and assigns of
the Borrower.

Z!B!L|1|11EDED41534D 4/7 $159.00

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate. AL
11/16/2017 01:36:38 PM FILED/CERT

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Modified by Middleberg Riddle Group Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14) (Page 3 of 7 Pages)

AN

I

Il

P+ 3020890442+ 9303+ 03+ 07 + FNMAMOD



Loan No: 302089442 Data [D; 583

(1) Borrower authorizes Lender, and  Lender's successors  and assigns, 10 share Borrower
mtormation including, but not limited to (i) name. address, and telephone number, (i) Social
Scecurity Number, (i) credit score, (V) income, (v) pavment history, (vi) account batances and
activity, including information about any modification or foreclosure relict programs, with Third
Partics that can assist Lender and Borrower 1n obtaining a forectosure prevention aliernative,
or otherwise provide support services related to Borrower's loan. For purposcs of this section,
Third Parties include a counseling agency. state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar
CRULY, 4Ny INSUrCr, guarantor, or scrvicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower's loan
or any other mortgage loan secured bv the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or 1o any
companics that perform support services (o them i connection with Borrower’s loan.

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Partics concerning mortgage
assistance relating to Borrower’s loan including the trial period plan to modify Borrower’s foan.
al any telephone number, including mobhile telephone number. or email address Borrower has
provided to Lender or Third Parties.

By checking this box, Borrower also consents (o being contacted by 1¢x1 miessaging

DA

20171116000415340 4/7 %159 .00
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate. AL

11/16/2017 01:26.38 PM FILED/CERT

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Modified by Middieberg Riddle Group Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14) (Page 4 of 7 Pages)

| (IR

P+ 3020880442 + 9303+ 04+ 07 + FNMAMOD



Loan No: 3020890442 Data [D: 583

- Borrower Acknowledgment -

STATE OF ALABAMA S
COUNTY OF SHEBBY JLIFeASi~ 8

1, /?’57’/6 /D H. M””M .4 Notary Public, hereby certify that

JANICE M BRYANT

whose name 18 signed 10 the foregoing convevance, and who is known 10 me, acknowledged before me
on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, she executed the same voluntarily
on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand this O? 5/ )lA day of 0&7&5’% . AD. 20 ;

Scal (At Wﬂ@mﬂ/

Notary Public

My commission expires:

My Commission Ex ires
March 4, 2018p

IR

201711160004152340 5/7 %15
Shelhy Cnty Judge of Prnhate
117/16/2017 01.36:38 PM FILEDIGERT

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Modified by Middleberg Riddle Group Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14) {Page 5 of 7 Pages)

0 A T A

P+3020890442+9303+05 + 07 + FNMAMCD




Loan NO: 3020890442 Data 1D: 583

Lendcer: REGIONS NK DBA REGIONS MORTGAGE

DON . ASSISTANT VICE PRE¥MDENT

[Date ol Lender's Signature: ‘MM7

- Lender ul-.mmledg_,ment -

L;DO M .4 Notary Public in and (or said County

In said SLI[L herehy, u.rnhr that DONNA BURCH whose name as ASSISTANT VICE
PRESIDENT of REGIONS BANK DBA REGIONS MORTGAGE. is signed to the foregoing
instrument, and who 18 known to me. acknowledged before me on this dm. that, being informed of
the contents of the instrument. he/she, das such ofticer and with full aulhnrm, cxecuted the same
voluntarily for and as the act of said entity.

Given under my hand this ﬁ(p\m day of '_.yj 9. %% . 20 \’I

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
COUNTY OF FORREST

‘J ‘ Notary Public
ﬁ_a:by /UerO K

(Printcd Name)

My COMmMISSION CXpIres; 1 ’

UL U

Shelby Cnty Judge of Prnbate
11/16/2017 01.36:38 PM FILED!CERT

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Modified by Middleberg Riddle Group Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14) (Page 6 of 7 Pages)

A 0O

P +3020890442 + 9303+ 06+ 07+ FNMAMOD




Loan No: 3020890442 Data [D:; 583
Borrowcer: JANICE M BRYANT

Property Address: 428 MID RIDGE LANE, PELHAM, ALABAMA 35124
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 27, according to the Survey of Final Plat of Midridge Village, Phase I, as recorded in Map
Book 29, Page 80, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

This conveyance is made subject to any and all restrictions, reservations, covenants, easements, and rights-of-way,
if any, heretofore imposed of record affecting said property and municipal zoning ordinances now or hereafter becoming
appiicable, and taxes or assessments now or hereafter becoming due against said property.

TR

20171116000415340 7/7 $159 .00
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

1171672017 01:36:38 PM FILED/CERT

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform !nstrument
Modified by Middleberg Riddle Group Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14) (Fage 7 of 7 Pages)

O A AR

P 3020890442+ 9303+ 07 + 07 + FNMAMOD




